UBC Cities offices in Brussels
	Country
	City
	Brussels office

	Denmark
	Aalborg
	North Denmark EU Office
Boulevarden 13

DK-9000 Aalborg
Denmark

e-mail: eu-kontor@aalborg.dk 
Tel.: +45 99311530

Fax: +45 99311535

Director: 

Stig Berg Norsk

sbn@aalborg.dk


	
	Aarhus
	Central Denmark EU Office

Avenue de Tervueren 35 

B-1040 Brussels 

tel: +32 2 230 87 32 

fax: +32 2 230 89 52 

e-mail: info@centraldenmark.eu 

http://www.centraldenmark.eu
Director: Lars Holte Nielsen

lhn@centraldenmark.eu 



	
	Kolding
	South Denmark European Office

Avenue Palmerston 3

1000 - Bruxelles

Belgium

Tlf.: (+32) 2 285 40 95

Fax: (+32) 2 285 40 99

e-mail: info@southdenmark.be 
Web: www.southdenmark.com 
Director: Rasmus Anker-Møller

ram@southdenmark.be
 

	
	Guldborgsund, Vordingborg, Køge, Naestved
	Zealand Denmark EU Office

Av. Palmerston 26

B-1000 Bruxelles, Belgium 

www.zealanddenmark.eu 
Tlf.  + +32 2 235 66 56
 Mobile  +32 475 55 49 37

 e-mail: info@zealanddenmark.eu 
Skype: edavidsen3103 

Director: Esther Davidsen

ed@zealanddenmark.eu 



	Estonia


	Elva, Haapsalu, Hiiu, Jogeva, Johvi, Keila, Kuressaare, Maardu, Narva, Rakvere, Sillamae, Tartu, Viljandi, Voru
	No office, 
The Brussels Office of the Association of Municipalities of Estonia and the Association of Estonian Cities 

http://www.ell.ee/862 

http://www.emovl.ee/index.php?pg=sisu&id=150&keel=eng

Contact:

Ms Tiiu Madal
European House of Cities, Municipalities and Regions

Square de Meeûs 1

4th floor

B-1000 Brussels

Belgium

tel: +32 2 21 38 220

mob: +32 499 24 7470

fax: +32 2 550 12 95

e-mail: Ille@ell.ee and ille.allsaar@ell.ee

skype: n6mmelill

	
	Parnu
	The city of Parnu doesn’t have its own representation in Brussels. The Association of Estonian Cities has a office in Brussels.  But since Pärnu is not a member of this association our connection to Brussels is not that strong. 

One the member of our City Council belongs to the national delegation of Committee of the Regions.

	
	Tallinn
	Representative of Tallinn at the European Union

Tallinn European Office, Rue du Luxembourg 3, B-1000 Brussels, Belgium

Tel +32 2 5010837  Mobile +372 5097488

Tallinn City Government, Vabaduse väljak 7, 15199 Tallinn,  Estonia, Tel +372 6404122

mailto:tonu.karu@tallinnlv.ee

Cc mailto:karuster@gmail.com 
allan.alakyla@tallinnlv.ee

	Finland


	Jyvaskyla, Vaasa, Pori
	West Finland European Office

45 Square Ambiorix

B-1000 Brussels

tel: +32 2 286 90 81

fax: +32 2 286 90 89

e-mail: european.office@westfinland.be
Director:

Sanna Alaranta 

Tel: +32 2 286 90 80

Mobile: +32 479 922 671

sanna.alaranta@westfinland.be  

	
	Kemi
	East and North Finland EU-office

24, Avenue Palmerston

B-1000 Brussels

BELGIUM

tel+32 2 239 22 20 / 22

Telefax +32 2 231 01 22

Mobile: +32 497 405 383

E-mail: info(@-sign)eastnorth.fi

http://www.northfinland.fi 
Director:

Kari Aalto

Kari.aalto@northfinland.fi

	
	Kotka

Helsinki, Porvoo, Espoo, Lahti
	The City of Kotka is one city member of Regional Council of Kymenlaakso. The Regional Council of Kymenlaakso (provincial government) decided in June 2011 for the participation of Helsinki EU Office activities in Brussels. 

Helsinki EU Office 
Rue Belliard 15-17 

B-1040 BRUXELLES

Tel. + 32 2 551 1340

Fax + 32 2 503 5833

helsinki.euoffice@helsinki.eu 
http://euoffice.it.helsinki.fi 

	
	Mariehamn 


	Mr Folke Sjölund,  Ist vice chairman in the Town Government. He represents Finland (the Åland Islands) in the EU Committee of Regions.  Active in the Interregional Group for the Baltic Sea. 

Interested to somehow take part in the UBC marketing and lobbying in Brussels towards EU.

e-mail: folke.sjolund@aland.net 

	
	Tampere 
	Tampere Region EU Office
The House of Cities

Square de Meeûs 1

BE-1000 Brussels, Belgium

e-mail: eu(at)tampere.fi

Tel. +32-2-2138345

Fax: +32-2-2138340

Skype: tampereregioneuoffice
Director: Hannele Räikkönen
hannele.raikkonen@tampere.fi ;  petra.kortelainen@tampere.fi 

	
	Turku
	TURKU-Southwest Finland European Office

Baltic Sea House

Avenue Palmerston 26

B-1000 Brussels

Email: european.office@turku 
Tel. +32 2 280 36 08, +32 2 280 36 09

	
	
	 

	Germany
	Greifswald
	The University and Hanseatic City of Greifswald has no office in Brussels.

But we have contacts with the Member of the European Parliament Mr Werner Kuhn (www.werner-kuhn.eu) and he has an office in Brussels.

He represents the state Mecklenburg Westpomerania in the European Parliament.

	
	Kiel, Lubeck
	No city’s office

Schleswig-Holstein, Hanse-Office

Mr Thorsten Augustin, Director

20. Avenue Palmerston

B - 1000 Brüssel

Phone +32-2-285 46-40

Fax: +32-2-285 46-57.

Email: info@hanse-office.de

http://hanse-office.de/index.php?article_id=2&clang=1 
Thorsten Augustin
Thorsten.Augustin@hanse-office.de
Claus Müller
Claus.Mueller@hanse-office.de
Thomas Engelke
thomas.engelke@hanse-office.de
Lars Friedrichsen
lars.friedrichsen@hanse-office.de
Jürgen Blucha
juergen.blucha@hanse-office.de


	
	Rostock, Greifswald
	No city’s office

Regional Office:

The Information Office of the State of Mecklenburg-Vorpommern to the European Union in Brussels

Boulevard St. Michel 80

Dr. Reinhard Boest, Head of Office

1040 Brussels
Phone:0032 - 274160 00

Fax:0032 - 274160 09

Email: r.boest@mv-office.eu

www.mv-office.eu 
Dr. Reinhard Boest
Reinhard.Boest@mv-office.eu
Beatrix Bönisch
Beatrix.Boenisch@mv-office.eu
Susanne Wolf
Susanne.Wolf@mv-office.eu
Tim Zielinski
Tim.Zielinski@mv-office.eu
Marion Arndt
Marion.Arndt@mv-office.eu
Dr. Merten Barnert
Merten.Barnert@mv-office.eu


	Latvia
	Cēsis, Jēkabpils, Jelgava, Jūrmala, Liepāja, Rīga, Tukums
	Latvian Association of Local and Regional Governments

Ms Agita Kaupuza

Adviser to the Chairman on EU Issues

Head of Brussels Office


1 Square de Meeûs, B-1000, Bruxelles, Belgique

Ph.: +32 2 2040670, mob.ph.: +32 492312355

E-mail: agita.kaupuza@lps.lv 
www.lps.lv/Activity_in_Europe 

	
	
	





	
	Rīga
	Mrs Inga Barisa
Representative of Riga City Council in European Union 

+371 256 0 8262 

inga.barisa@riga.lv

	Lithuania
	Panevezys
	EU Office of Association of Local Authorities of Lithuania
www.lsa.lt 
Ms. Karolina Štelmokaitė

Brussels Representative

The Association of Local Authorities in Lithuania

Square de Meeus 1, 5th floor

1000 Brussels, Belgium

+ 32 2 500 0543

karolina.stelmokaite@lsa.lt 

	
	Siauliai
	Permanent Representation of Lithuania to the European Union

Rue Belliard 41-43

1040 Brussels

Tel.: 32 2 771 01 40

Fax.: 32 2 771 45 97

office @eurep.mfa.lt  
Representation of Association of Local Authorities in Lithuania

 Square de Meeus 1

B-1000 Brussels

	
	Vilnius
	No office

The Association of Local Authorities in Lithuania (www.lsa.lt):

Ms. Karolina Štelmokaitė

Brussels Representative

The Association of Local Authorities in Lithuania

Square de Meeus 1, 5th floor

1000 Brussels, Belgium

+ 32 2 500 0543

karolina.stelmokaite@lsa.lt 

	Norway
	Bergen
	West-Norway Brussel office

Director: Merete Mikkelsen 

Address: Rue Archimède 17, 1000 Brussels  

Closest metro station: Schuman  

Phone: 0032 2 2850000  

Fax: 0032 2 2850002  

E-mail: merete.mikkelsen@west-norway.no
john.tveit@west-norway.no



	
	Kristiansand
	South Norway European Office
Phone:   +32(0) 25 11 48 55

E-mail: mah@south-norway.no
silje.solvang@kristiansand.kommune.no
ba@south-norway.no


	Poland
	Elbląg
	Małgorzata Wasilenko

Director

Regional Office of the Warmińsko-Mazurskie Voivodeship in Brussels

East Poland House

Avenue de Tervueren 48

1040 Brussels, Belgium

tel. 0032 2 738 02 26

fax  0032 2 735 33 20
malgorzata.wasilenko@warmia.mazury.pl 

	
	Gdańsk
	Anna Drazek

Head of Office

POMORSKIE Regional EU Office

Scotland House

6, Rond-Point Schuman

B-1040 Brussels

Tel. +32 2 282 84 10

Fax. +32 2 282 84 12
E-mail: a.drazek@pomorskieregion.eu
http://www.pomorskie-eu.pl
Kozak Magda

m.kozak@pomorskieregion.eu
Rembiewska Karina

k.rembiewska@pomorskieregion.eu


	
	Gdynia / Pomorskie
	Anna Drazek

Head of Office

POMORSKIE Regional EU Office

Scotland House

6, Rond-Point Schuman

B-1040 Brussels

Tel. +32 2 282 84 10

Fax. +32 2 282 84 12
E-mail: a.drazek@pomorskieregion.eu
http://www.pomorskie-eu.pl

	
	Szczecin 
	Rue Montoyer 31

1000 Brussels

tel. +32 24149604

fax. +32 24113215

westpomerania@wzp.pl; 

Sebastian Gojdź

Head of the Office

sgojdz@wzp.pl 

	Sweden
	Kalmar
	Sven Kastö

Småland Blekinge South Sweden

Rue du Luxembourg 3

1000 Brussels

Belgium

+32-488-90 49 43
Sven Kastö

sven.kasto@smalandblekinge.eu
Anna Nilsson

anna.nilsson@smalandblekinge.eu


	
	Karlstad
	No office

Member of the organisation West Sweden which has an office in Brussels 
West Sweden EU and Representation Office
Sweden House

Rue du Luxembourg 3

B-1000 Brussels

BELGIUM

Tel: +32 2 501 08 40 

Fax: +32 2 501 08 42 

Info@westsweden.se 

www.westsweden.se
Kjell Peterson

kp@westsweden.se
Kajsa Sundström Van Zeveren

kajsa.sundstrom@westsweden.se
Isabel Poli

isabel.poli@westsweden.se
Lotta Johansson 

lotta.johansson@westsweden.se


	
	Malmo
	City of Malmö EU office

Head of Office Ola Nord

Rue du Luxembourg 3

1000 Bruxelles

Phone: +322514 14 10

Mobile: +3247732 71 08

Fax: +32-(0)2-511 43 11
ola.nord@malmo.se

	
	Örebro
	CENTRAL SWEDEN EUROPEAN OFFICE 

Rue du Luxembourg 3

BE-1000 Bruxelles, Belgique 

     +32-2 501 08 80      

     +32-2 501 07 49    

 info@centralsweden.be
www.centralsweden.be
Örebro is connected to the Office of Central Sweden in Brussels (www.centralsweden.be). Central Sweden supports the region of Dalarna, the region of Gävleborg and the region of Örebro, Sweden in Brussels. The administration is nowadays handled through the Örebro Regional Development Council (www.regionorebro.se)  
Maria LUNANDER

maria.lunander@centralsweden.be
ida.mattiasson@centralsweden.be
ellinore.sandin@centralsweden.be
annakaisa.suni@centralsweden.be 



	
	Östhammar
	Stockholm Region EU Office

Avenue Marnix 28 

B-1000 Brussels, Belgium 

Tel: +32 (2) 514 56 00      

Fax: +32 (2) 511 06 16   
per.spolander@stockholmregion.org 

www.stockholmregion.org 

	
	Trelleborg
	No office

	
	Umea
	North Sweden European Office
Avenue Palmerston 26

B-1000 Brussels

Belgium

Phone: +32 (0)2 282 18 20
contact@northsweden.eu
http://www.northsweden.eu/
Mikael Janson

mikael.janson@northsweden.eu
sabine.mayer@northsweden.eu
mona.mansour@northsweden.eu
anne.graf@northsweden.eu


	
	Visby
	Stockholm Region EU Office

Avenue Marnix 28 

B-1000 Brussels, Belgium 

Tel: +32 (2) 514 56 00      

Fax: +32 (2) 511 06 16   
per.spolander@stockholmregion.org 

www.stockholmregion.org 


